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Monday, December 18th, 2023

This Week In HistoryThis Week In History

GO EAGLES
James White (Principal) - james@goeastside.org
Felicia Walls (Secretary) - felicia@mytlc.church
Barbara Davis (Pre-K) - barbara@goeastside.org
Ashley Albers (K-1st) - ashley@goeastside.org
Hillary Pair (2nd-3rd) - hillary@goeastside.org

Leah Kelley (4th) - leah@goeastside.org 
Katrina King (5th-6th) - katrina@goeastside.org
Jody Forsythe (7th-12th) - jody@goeastside.org
Tia Hagerman (7th-12th) - tia@goeastside.org

Lindsey Wallace (7th-12th) - lindsey@goeastside.org
Sheryl Minks (7th-12th) - sheryl.minks@gmail.com

Pastor Tim Minks - pastor@mytlc.church

Staff DirectoryStaff Directory
-Please sign your student in when arriving after 8:00 a.m.

-Students are to have water bottles with them, we
do not have cups to provide

-Chapels start at 12:15 p.m.  on Thursday's.  Parents
are more than welcome to attend.  Please inform the

school ahead of time 

If you have any questions, contact us by email  
info@goeastside.org or call (812) 234-5233

1865 - The 13th Amendment took force and abolished slavery.
 1966 - The tv show How the grinch stole Christmas aired for the

first time.
1998 - Bill Clinton was impeached for lying under oath.

2019 - Donald Trump was the 3rd president to be impeached.

RemindersReminders

Monthly EventsMonthly Events
DecemberDecember

Tonight!!! - Christmas Program
Wednesday 20th-Tuesday 2nd - Winter Break

( NO SCHOOL )

December 18th - 19th & January 3rd - 5th
Student of the Week! 

Shia Sandifer

JANUARYJANUARY
Monday 8th - 12th - Encouragement Week

Monday 15th - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
( NO SCHOOL )

Tuesday 23rd - THPD K-9 Assembly

Shoe DriveShoe Drive
We know your wallets are hurting during

fundraising season, and we’re not asking for
money. We just want your shoes! We’re

collecting gently worn, used, and new shoes to
help raise money for Eastside Christian

Academy and The Life Center Church.  Help us
reach our goal of 100 bags (25 pairs/bag).  This
drive will start December 10th-February.  But

you can start bringing in shoes now!

The “Lights of Christmas” Program is tonight!
See you at 5:45 p.m. when the doors open.

mailto:info@goeastside.org

